
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

CHIAPAS 



Núm. 
INDICE CARRETERA RUTA

---- FEDERAL LIBRE ----

1 BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS - PALENQUE MEX-307
2 CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC) MEX-199
3 EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE MEX-203
4 ENT. JARITAS - CIUDAD HIDALGO MEX
5 HUIXTLA - EL JOCOTE MEX-211
6 LA TRINITARIA - BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS MEX-307
7 LAS CRUCES - ARRIAGA MEX-193
8 LIBRAMIENTO DE OCOZOCOAUTLA MEX
9 MALPASO - EL BELLOTE MEX-187
10 OCOZOCOAUTLA - ENT. EL SABINO MEX-220
11 RAMAL A CD. HIDALGO MEX
12 RAMAL A LA GLORIA MEX
13 RAMAL A PAREDON MEX
14 RAMAL A PUERTO ARISTA MEX
15 RAMAL A UNION JUAREZ MEX
16 TAPACHULA - PUERTO MADERO MEX-225
17 TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN MEX-200
18 TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ MEX-190
19 TERAN - CHICOASEN MEX
20 TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - ANGOSTURA MEX
21 TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC MEX-190
22 VILLAHERMOSA - ESCOPETAZO MEX-195
23 VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA MEX-186

---- FEDERAL CUOTA ----

24 ARRIAGA - ENT. TIERRA Y LIBERTAD (CUOTA) MEX-193D
25 LAS CHOAPAS - OCOZOCOAUTLA (CUOTA) MEX-187D
26 TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS (CUOTA) MEX-190D

---- ESTATAL LIBRE ----

27 CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE CHIS
28 ESTACION PALENQUE - LA LIBERTAD CHIS-010
29 GREGORIO MENDEZ MAGAÑA - REFORMA DE OCAMPO CHIS
30 INDEPENDENCIA - BUENOS AIRES CHIS
31 LAS LIMAS - LA CONCORDIA CHIS
32 LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE TUXTLA GUTIERREZ CHIS
33 OCOSINGO - COMITAN CHIS
34 OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXICANA CHIS-053-230
35 PASO DE CUNDUACAN - ESTACION JUAREZ TAB-CHIS
36 PUERTO CAFE - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS CHIS
37 RAMAL A HUEHUETAN CHIS
38 RAMAL A MAZATAN CHIS-219
39 RAMAL A SALTO DEL AGUA TAB-CHIS
40 RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " BONAMPAK " CHIS
41 RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " PALENQUE " CHIS
42 T. C. (CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE) - COMITAN CHIS
43 T. C. (EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE) - LA LIBERTAD CHIS-TAB
44 TAPACHULA - NUEVA ALEMANIA CHIS-229
45 TEMO - TILA CHIS
46 TIERRA Y LIBERTAD - DR. DOMINGO CHANONA CHIS
47 TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - PORTILLO ZARAGOZA CHIS-133
48 ZAPATERO - T. C. (JALAPA - JONUTA) CHIS-TAB





C H I A P A S

BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS - PALENQUE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07095 RUTA : MEX-307 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

1

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS

 42.00FRONTERA COROZAL 3 0 649 86.7 6.8 2.8 0.4 1.6 1.1 0.3 0.3 86.7 6.8 6.5 0.1160.507

 67.00SAN JAVIER 3 0 531 90.5 7.6 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.6 90.5 7.6 1.9 0.1020.528

160.00REFORMA DE OCAMPO 1 0 1280 80.6 6.4 4.4 1.1 4.0 3.3 0.1 0.1 80.6 6.4 13.0 0.0870.511

194.00T. C. CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC) 1 0 1884 91.4 4.8 1.7 0.5 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.8 91.4 4.8 3.8 0.1050.507

CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07582 RUTA : MEX-199 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

2

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00CATAZAJA

  2.20X. C. VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA 3 0 3642 80.6 6.7 4.4 2.1 2.7 0.9 0.8 1.8 80.6 6.7 12.7 0.0850.500

 27.50T. IZQ. PALENQUE 1 0 9678 86.5 4.6 1.4 1.1 2.7 0.8 0.6 2.3 86.5 4.6 8.9 0.0970.501

 27.50T. IZQ. PALENQUE 3 0 3962 69.4 9.2 8.5 8.2 1.8 1.3 0.0 1.6 69.4 9.2 21.4 0.0820.503

 33.20T. IZQ. BONAMPAK 3 0 1954 91.9 3.1 2.5 0.9 0.6 0.5 0.2 0.3 91.9 3.1 5.0 0.0980.507

 54.00T. DER. SALTO DEL AGUA 1 0 1488 68.2 7.6 3.3 3.6 2.0 1.0 1.0 13.3 68.2 7.6 24.2 0.1150.506

 68.30T. DER. AGUA AZUL 1 0 1081 82.2 4.4 2.2 2.5 1.2 4.9 0.0 2.6 82.2 4.4 13.4 0.0750.513

111.00T. DER. CHILON 1 0 1908 82.9 5.3 5.2 2.0 1.9 1.1 0.5 1.1 82.9 5.3 11.8 0.0830.514

111.00T. DER. CHILON 3 0 2339 78.2 11.4 0.0 4.1 1.5 1.6 0.5 2.7 78.2 11.4 10.4 0.1090.548

136.00OCOSINGO 3 0 2544 76.2 2.5 5.4 2.8 3.9 1.8 2.0 5.4 76.2 2.5 21.3 0.1320.510

152.00T. IZQ. ALTAMIRANO 1 0 1579 80.5 5.9 7.4 3.1 1.0 1.1 0.0 1.0 80.5 5.9 13.6 0.0950.505

190.60HUIXTAN 1 0 2403 96.4 0.0 1.1 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.2 0.7 96.4 0.0 3.6 0.1430.506

190.60HUIXTAN 3 0 1945 82.7 5.7 6.4 3.5 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.9 82.7 5.7 11.6 0.0820.507

210.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 1 0 3000 91.4 3.2 2.6 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.3 0.6 91.4 3.2 5.4 0.1490.503

EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00276 RUTA : MEX-203 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

3

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00ENT. EL SUSPIRO 3 0 4809 92.1 4.3 1.0 0.8 0.6 0.4 0.1 0.7 92.1 4.3 3.6 0.0870.513

  8.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB.

  8.61EMILIANO ZAPATA 3 0 4675 92.4 3.9 1.6 0.7 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.8 92.4 3.9 3.7 0.0830.504

 12.10T. DER. LA LIBERTAD 3 0 2168 85.0 4.8 2.2 0.7 1.2 0.6 3.8 1.7 85.0 4.8 10.2 0.1100.507

 32.60T. IZQ. BALANCAN 1 0 2162 86.5 5.1 4.2 1.3 0.8 0.4 0.1 1.6 86.5 5.1 8.4 0.0970.502

 32.60T. IZQ. BALANCAN 3 0 1707 88.2 6.6 1.7 1.5 0.6 0.2 0.0 1.2 88.2 6.6 5.2 0.0960.508



C H I A P A S

EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00276 RUTA : MEX-203 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

3

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 53.00ESTACION ZAPATA 1 0 1329 75.9 8.3 2.5 3.3 1.4 8.2 0.0 0.4 75.9 8.3 15.8 0.1500.505

 53.00ESTACION ZAPATA 3 0 1631 78.4 6.4 3.7 2.9 1.5 5.6 0.0 1.5 78.4 6.4 15.2 0.1210.502

 75.30TENOSIQUE

ENT. JARITAS - CIUDAD HIDALGO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07094 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

4

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPACHULA - PUERTO MADERO 3 0 1556 82.6 6.2 2.3 2.6 2.0 2.5 0.8 1.0 82.6 6.2 11.2 0.0910.513

 49.00CIUDAD HIDALGO 1 0 4377 84.5 3.1 2.0 2.7 1.7 3.5 0.3 2.2 84.5 3.1 12.4 0.0820.501

HUIXTLA - EL JOCOTE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07577 RUTA : MEX-211 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

5

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00HUIXTLA 3 0 1768 79.3 8.2 4.7 1.9 2.5 2.4 0.0 1.0 79.3 8.2 12.5 0.0920.503

 27.00B. DOMINGUEZ (LOMA BONITA) 3 0 1257 83.4 0.0 8.0 3.7 1.7 1.4 0.0 1.8 83.4 0.0 16.6 0.1000.508

 57.00MOTOZINTLA 1 0 1890 76.9 3.2 6.2 1.3 3.7 1.7 1.9 5.1 76.9 3.2 19.9 0.1360.505

 57.00MOTOZINTLA 3 0 1918 76.1 11.1 5.0 2.5 2.7 2.3 0.0 0.3 76.1 11.1 12.8 0.0870.525

 77.00AMATENANGO DE LA FRONTERA 1 0 1696 76.4 7.9 0.4 2.6 3.8 1.8 1.9 5.2 76.4 7.9 15.7 0.0860.505

 77.00AMATENANGO DE LA FRONTERA 3 0 1980 79.7 7.9 3.6 3.2 3.1 2.1 0.0 0.4 79.7 7.9 12.4 0.1030.500

108.00FRONTERA COMALAPA 1 0 2218 84.8 7.7 1.3 1.1 1.4 0.9 0.6 2.2 84.8 7.7 7.5 0.1060.501

126.00EL JOCOTE 1 0 2473 85.4 4.2 0.0 4.5 1.3 1.4 0.4 2.8 85.4 4.2 10.4 0.1350.505

LA TRINITARIA - BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07267 RUTA : MEX-307 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

6

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 3 0 2169 88.5 3.0 0.9 1.3 1.5 1.5 0.5 2.8 88.5 3.0 8.5 0.1190.504

 20.00T. IZQ. LA INDEPENDENCIA 3 0 1219 89.7 4.8 2.2 1.6 0.7 0.6 0.0 0.4 89.7 4.8 5.5 0.0900.510

 39.76MONTEBELLO 3 0 1013 86.9 9.2 2.6 1.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 86.9 9.2 3.9 0.1480.513

 72.00NUEVO SAN JUAN CHAMULA 3 0 890 86.8 6.3 3.2 1.3 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.4 86.8 6.3 6.9 0.1160.518

268.00BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS



C H I A P A S

LAS CRUCES - ARRIAGA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07196 RUTA : MEX-193 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

7

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00LAS CRUCES 3 0 3094 82.1 4.1 1.7 1.8 3.1 1.4 2.2 3.6 82.1 4.1 13.8 0.0850.510

 27.90SANTA ISABEL 3 0 2374 81.8 3.0 5.1 3.7 2.9 1.1 1.1 1.3 81.8 3.0 15.2 0.1020.509

 49.00ARRIAGA 1 0 2732 87.7 4.9 3.4 2.1 0.8 0.5 0.1 0.5 87.7 4.9 7.4 0.1180.506

LIBRAMIENTO DE OCOZOCOAUTLA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07583 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

8

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 0 6923 75.5 4.1 5.5 3.3 4.4 1.7 3.1 2.4 75.5 4.1 20.4 0.0870.503

  9.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 0 5522 83.8 1.1 2.2 1.2 2.7 2.1 3.8 3.1 83.8 1.1 15.1 0.1040.503

MALPASO - EL BELLOTE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00137 RUTA : MEX-187 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

9

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00PRESA MALPASO

 43.99LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB.

 44.59LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS.

 45.26LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB.

 45.63LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS.

 55.04LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB.

 70.12MACABIL (LA ESTRELLA) 1 0 2423 79.9 2.8 5.2 4.8 4.3 2.3 0.0 0.7 79.9 2.8 17.3 0.0960.503

 75.69ESTACION CHONTALPA 1 0 3928 83.5 3.7 5.8 2.3 1.2 0.3 0.0 3.2 83.5 3.7 12.8 0.0780.507

 75.69ESTACION CHONTALPA 3 0 3964 85.7 3.7 5.3 1.5 0.8 1.0 0.0 2.0 85.7 3.7 10.6 0.1030.503

 90.49T. IZQ. FRANCISCO RUEDA 1 0 3291 87.0 3.6 3.0 1.7 1.3 1.2 0.0 2.2 87.0 3.6 9.4 0.0860.504

 90.49T. IZQ. FRANCISCO RUEDA 3 0 4722 86.2 3.7 3.4 2.0 1.4 1.2 0.4 1.7 86.2 3.7 10.1 0.1000.508

 98.03HUIMANGUILLO 1 0 6348 79.2 5.6 2.1 2.7 3.1 1.7 2.5 3.1 79.2 5.6 15.2 0.0830.506

 98.03HUIMANGUILLO 3 0 7087 76.3 4.3 7.6 7.8 2.3 0.4 0.0 1.3 76.3 4.3 19.4 0.0980.502

117.60CARDENAS 1 0 9275 79.6 3.6 6.8 5.7 1.8 1.2 0.0 1.3 79.6 3.6 16.8 0.0780.500

117.60CARDENAS 3 0 9869 64.9 4.2 15.3 7.2 4.9 1.8 0.3 1.4 64.9 4.2 30.9 0.0840.501

134.70TULIPAN 3 0 6868 73.9 4.4 2.5 7.8 4.0 1.7 3.1 2.6 73.9 4.4 21.7 0.0720.519

141.70T. DER. CUNDUACAN 1 0 6731 72.7 3.3 5.2 5.6 4.8 2.2 2.2 4.0 72.7 3.3 24.0 0.0920.527

141.70T. DER. CUNDUACAN 3 0 6788 76.3 4.9 7.3 3.7 2.7 1.8 1.2 2.1 76.3 4.9 18.8 0.0780.504

153.50T. DER. JALPA 1 0 7901 81.5 5.5 3.3 0.1 4.7 0.9 1.9 2.1 81.5 5.5 13.0 0.0800.504

153.50T. DER. JALPA 3 0 12341 73.4 4.9 1.2 0.8 7.1 2.1 6.2 4.3 73.4 4.9 21.7 0.0760.504



C H I A P A S

MALPASO - EL BELLOTE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00137 RUTA : MEX-187 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

9

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

176.90PARAISO 1 0 12762 83.4 4.7 1.7 0.9 3.5 1.3 1.3 3.2 83.4 4.7 11.9 0.1150.507

176.90PARAISO 3 0 7803 85.0 4.3 2.8 0.7 3.2 0.7 1.0 2.3 85.0 4.3 10.7 0.1510.508

182.00CEIBA 3 0 5452 80.4 3.5 5.3 4.0 1.8 1.7 0.5 2.8 80.4 3.5 16.1 0.0900.509

185.50EL BELLOTE

OCOZOCOAUTLA - ENT. EL SABINO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07579 RUTA : MEX-220 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

10

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ

  7.85X. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 0 5518 93.4 4.1 1.2 0.8 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 93.4 4.1 2.5 0.0770.506

 18.25T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 0 5413 65.4 2.6 2.1 1.7 3.8 4.3 3.7 16.4 65.4 2.6 32.0 0.0630.533

RAMAL A CD. HIDALGO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07274 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

11

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 4470 79.3 7.9 0.7 2.1 3.6 2.8 0.7 2.9 79.3 7.9 12.8 0.0920.504

  9.00METAPA DE DOMINGUEZ 3 0 4533 87.5 4.3 3.1 1.7 1.1 0.7 0.2 1.4 87.5 4.3 8.2 0.0870.512

 15.30FRONTERA HIDALGO 3 0 4376 87.2 3.9 3.5 2.3 1.7 0.7 0.0 0.7 87.2 3.9 8.9 0.0850.502

 27.00CD. HIDALGO 1 0 3880 80.5 4.4 1.4 1.9 4.6 1.5 1.9 3.8 80.5 4.4 15.1 0.1020.500

RAMAL A LA GLORIA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07091 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

12

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 978 87.3 4.2 2.5 2.1 1.7 1.2 0.6 0.4 87.3 4.2 8.5 0.1150.512

  6.00LA GLORIA

RAMAL A PAREDON

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07269 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

13

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 3597 82.2 5.7 3.0 3.2 2.5 2.0 0.8 0.6 82.2 5.7 12.1 0.1100.501

 14.00PAREDON



C H I A P A S

RAMAL A PUERTO ARISTA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07270 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

14

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 1974 86.7 5.5 2.3 2.5 1.3 1.2 0.0 0.5 86.7 5.5 7.8 0.1040.501

 11.00T. DER. PAREDON 3 0 1895 84.5 5.4 3.9 1.6 1.9 2.1 0.0 0.6 84.5 5.4 10.1 0.0920.504

 17.00PUERTO ARISTA 1 0 1782 93.2 1.1 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.2 4.5 0.3 93.2 1.1 5.7 0.1100.509

RAMAL A UNION JUAREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07273 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

15

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN

  5.00CACAHOATAN 1 0 4062 84.4 3.7 2.4 2.9 2.3 1.6 0.4 2.3 84.4 3.7 11.9 0.0740.506

 22.00UNION JUAREZ 1 0 3739 81.9 6.4 1.3 2.0 2.9 2.1 0.4 3.0 81.9 6.4 11.7 0.0990.517

TAPACHULA - PUERTO MADERO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07018 RUTA : MEX-225 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

16

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TAPACHULA 3 1 7244 81.4 3.6 1.7 1.8 4.4 2.2 1.4 3.5 81.4 3.6 15.0 0.0790.501

  0.00TAPACHULA 3 2 7222 85.1 3.5 1.0 1.3 3.9 1.4 1.0 2.8 85.1 3.5 11.4 0.0890.501

 14.50T. DER. AEROPUERTO 3 0 3545 83.1 11.5 1.5 0.5 2.1 0.2 0.2 0.9 83.1 11.5 5.4 0.1250.500

 27.00PUERTO MADERO 1 0 3143 82.5 4.4 3.9 2.0 2.4 0.7 0.4 3.7 82.5 4.4 13.1 0.0880.526

TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00075 RUTA : MEX-200 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

17

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TAPANATEPEC 3 0 3641 80.0 4.4 2.5 0.2 6.9 3.5 0.9 1.6 80.0 4.4 15.6 0.0970.507

 25.90LIM. EDOS. TERM. OAX. PPIA. CHIS.

 26.20T. DER. EMILIANO ZAPATA 1 0 4267 66.8 6.6 2.7 2.3 7.8 1.4 1.0 11.4 66.8 6.6 26.6 0.0710.501

 26.20T. DER. EMILIANO ZAPATA 3 0 3203 74.2 6.5 2.9 0.4 6.0 0.7 0.8 8.5 74.2 6.5 19.3 0.0930.505

 45.00ARRIAGA 1 0 4211 83.0 4.8 3.0 1.0 3.8 1.3 1.3 1.8 83.0 4.8 12.2 0.0790.509

 45.00ARRIAGA 3 1 3696 85.8 4.0 0.4 0.9 2.4 2.0 1.6 2.9 85.8 4.0 10.2 0.0890.501

 45.00ARRIAGA 3 2 3717 87.9 3.8 0.4 0.9 1.9 1.3 1.4 2.4 87.9 3.8 8.3 0.0950.501

 73.00T. DER. PUERTO ARISTA 3 1 2155 69.4 5.8 6.2 2.1 5.1 3.6 3.9 3.9 69.4 5.8 24.8 0.0740.502

 73.00T. DER. PUERTO ARISTA 3 2 2169 69.7 5.5 6.0 2.0 5.7 2.9 4.1 4.1 69.7 5.5 24.8 0.0730.502

114.80T. DER. LOS PATOS 1 0 1902 67.4 4.7 4.9 4.1 8.9 3.8 4.4 1.8 67.4 4.7 27.9 0.1030.502



C H I A P A S

TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00075 RUTA : MEX-200 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

17

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

114.80T. DER. LOS PATOS 3 0 2170 79.8 5.0 6.1 2.3 2.7 3.3 0.1 0.7 79.8 5.0 15.2 0.0740.502

144.50PIJIJIAPAN 1 0 3193 72.5 3.4 3.9 4.1 6.9 3.5 3.6 2.1 72.5 3.4 24.1 0.1110.500

188.90T. DER. MAPASTEPEC 3 0 3472 71.0 3.4 7.8 2.5 4.1 2.3 2.4 6.5 71.0 3.4 25.6 0.0840.507

213.30T. DER. ESTACION SOCONUSCO 1 0 5460 78.3 2.7 2.2 2.1 6.9 3.5 2.2 2.1 78.3 2.7 19.0 0.0770.501

213.30T. DER. ESTACION SOCONUSCO 3 0 6006 77.3 3.6 5.5 2.1 3.7 1.1 1.3 5.4 77.3 3.6 19.1 0.0650.505

250.50HUIXTLA 1 0 5831 80.8 3.7 2.2 2.0 5.2 2.0 0.3 3.8 80.8 3.7 15.5 0.1230.506

250.50HUIXTLA 3 1 3570 88.4 2.5 4.8 2.5 0.3 0.2 0.1 1.2 88.4 2.5 9.1 0.1110.505

250.50HUIXTLA 3 2 3644 86.3 2.5 4.8 2.7 0.8 0.7 0.4 1.8 86.3 2.5 11.2 0.0980.505

262.70T. IZQ. HAMBURGO 3 1 3479 82.8 7.9 2.5 0.7 3.2 1.4 1.0 0.5 82.8 7.9 9.3 0.0960.502

262.70T. IZQ. HAMBURGO 3 2 3456 82.8 7.8 2.7 0.9 2.7 1.4 1.0 0.7 82.8 7.8 9.4 0.1270.502

273.70T. IZQ. HUEHUETAN 1 1 4092 80.4 4.6 2.9 2.7 4.4 1.6 1.9 1.5 80.4 4.6 15.0 0.1020.501

273.70T. IZQ. HUEHUETAN 1 2 4072 77.0 4.5 2.7 3.1 5.0 2.6 2.5 2.6 77.0 4.5 18.5 0.0880.501

292.30TAPACHULA 1 1 6833 86.3 4.2 0.4 0.7 2.9 1.5 1.0 3.0 86.3 4.2 9.5 0.0720.504

292.30TAPACHULA 1 2 6934 88.1 4.0 0.4 0.5 2.5 1.1 0.8 2.6 88.1 4.0 7.9 0.0760.504

302.80T. DER. CD. HIDALGO 1 0 1727 76.1 4.4 3.8 2.8 3.9 1.8 2.0 5.2 76.1 4.4 19.5 0.1340.505

307.00TUXTLA CHICO 1 0 7291 82.5 5.1 1.4 0.1 4.3 2.0 1.3 3.3 82.5 5.1 12.4 0.0800.501

310.80TALISMAN 1 0 3900 86.1 6.8 1.2 0.8 2.0 1.2 0.8 1.1 86.1 6.8 7.1 0.0690.532

TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00060 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

18

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TAPANATEPEC 3 0 1892 62.3 5.5 1.7 2.1 11.5 8.1 4.2 4.6 62.3 5.5 32.2 0.0800.501

 17.90LIM. EDOS. TERM. OAX. PPIA. CHIS.

 26.60RIZO DE ORO 1 0 1926 75.9 6.6 8.5 2.7 3.4 1.8 0.0 1.1 75.9 6.6 17.5 0.1020.505

 56.80T. DER. ARRIAGA 1 0 4452 81.2 5.4 3.0 2.1 2.9 1.8 2.0 1.6 81.2 5.4 13.4 0.0890.505

 56.80T. DER. ARRIAGA 3 0 4648 75.1 4.9 3.9 4.5 4.1 3.4 2.9 1.2 75.1 4.9 20.0 0.0800.515

 82.00T. DER. JIQUIPILAS 1 0 6122 81.8 5.2 3.4 1.5 3.5 1.3 1.8 1.5 81.8 5.2 13.0 0.1010.522

 82.00T. DER. JIQUIPILAS 3 0 4065 78.9 6.2 5.8 2.9 1.8 2.1 0.9 1.4 78.9 6.2 14.9 0.1040.509

123.30OCOZOCOAUTLA 1 0 4931 74.2 8.9 8.4 5.7 1.5 0.2 0.4 0.7 74.2 8.9 16.9 0.0780.526

123.30OCOZOCOAUTLA 3 0 7079 80.3 7.8 5.1 0.4 3.4 0.5 0.7 1.8 80.3 7.8 11.9 0.0630.501

132.70T. IZQ. AEROPUERTO 1 0 7970 80.3 5.3 5.3 0.6 2.6 1.5 1.7 2.7 80.3 5.3 14.4 0.0640.506

136.40T. IZQ. BERRIOZABAL (1º ACCESO) 1 0 7479 78.7 3.5 4.6 2.0 3.6 1.6 3.7 2.3 78.7 3.5 17.8 0.0850.501

136.40T. IZQ. BERRIOZABAL (1º ACCESO) 3 0 5955 74.0 5.1 5.7 0.7 5.3 2.1 4.8 2.3 74.0 5.1 20.9 0.1050.510

151.70T. IZQ. SAN FERNANDO 1 1 8153 74.5 5.4 2.0 2.5 4.5 2.6 3.5 5.0 74.5 5.4 20.1 0.0610.504



C H I A P A S

TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00060 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

18

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

151.70T. IZQ. SAN FERNANDO 1 2 8020 71.7 5.3 1.8 2.8 5.7 2.9 5.4 4.4 71.7 5.3 23.0 0.0640.504

159.00TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 1 8313 78.7 4.2 2.0 1.9 4.4 1.6 3.0 4.2 78.7 4.2 17.1 0.0850.501

159.00TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 2 8272 74.4 4.2 1.7 2.0 4.7 2.9 4.7 5.4 74.4 4.2 21.4 0.0860.501

TERAN - CHICOASEN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07072 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

19

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TERAN 3 0 4676 78.8 2.5 2.9 0.8 6.3 1.5 4.3 2.9 78.8 2.5 18.7 0.1120.504

 14.00T. IZQ. SAN FERNANDO (1º ACCESO) 1 0 4776 85.3 4.4 4.4 0.6 2.3 0.5 0.8 1.7 85.3 4.4 10.3 0.1190.513

 34.00CHICOASEN

TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - ANGOSTURA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07584 RUTA : MEX AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

20

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 3 0 6558 77.3 6.7 7.1 2.8 1.2 3.3 1.1 0.5 77.3 6.7 16.0 0.0860.502

 16.70T. DER. REVOLUCION MEXICANA 3 0 5509 75.4 6.6 6.5 4.1 3.1 2.9 0.9 0.5 75.4 6.6 18.0 0.0780.504

 52.00ANGOSTURA 1 0 6718 79.5 7.3 5.4 2.1 1.3 2.9 1.0 0.5 79.5 7.3 13.2 0.0840.502

TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07061 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

21

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TUXTLA GUTIERREZ

  7.50T. DER. PRESA LA ANGOSTURA 1 1 10120 80.6 4.5 1.0 0.2 5.1 2.0 2.2 4.4 80.6 4.5 14.9 0.1290.500

  7.50T. DER. PRESA LA ANGOSTURA 1 2 10112 79.6 4.6 1.1 0.2 5.4 2.3 2.3 4.5 79.6 4.6 15.8 0.1300.500

  7.50T. DER. PRESA LA ANGOSTURA 3 1 9434 83.2 2.5 1.6 1.1 2.3 2.5 3.2 3.6 83.2 2.5 14.3 0.0690.504

  7.50T. DER. PRESA LA ANGOSTURA 3 2 9577 84.6 2.1 1.4 1.2 2.0 2.6 2.3 3.8 84.6 2.1 13.3 0.0740.504

 15.33CHIAPA DE CORZO 3 0 6138 78.7 7.0 8.1 1.6 1.5 1.7 0.9 0.5 78.7 7.0 14.3 0.0740.503

 34.41T. IZQ. PICHUCALCO 1 0 4902 87.9 3.8 2.0 1.3 2.1 0.7 0.7 1.5 87.9 3.8 8.3 0.1000.513

 34.41T. IZQ. PICHUCALCO 3 0 4528 84.5 4.1 5.4 1.3 1.9 1.7 0.8 0.3 84.5 4.1 11.4 0.0770.503

 85.19SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS 1 0 5326 87.2 2.3 2.7 0.4 3.6 0.7 1.2 1.9 87.2 2.3 10.5 0.0670.501

 85.19SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS 3 0 7837 88.4 3.7 2.5 0.6 1.0 0.9 0.9 2.0 88.4 3.7 7.9 0.0970.509

 95.90T. IZQ. OCOCINGO 3 0 4570 90.5 4.6 3.3 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.8 90.5 4.6 4.9 0.1140.501



C H I A P A S

TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07061 RUTA : MEX-190 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

21

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

116.90TEOPISCA 1 0 5284 89.6 4.9 3.0 0.4 0.7 0.2 0.2 1.0 89.6 4.9 5.5 0.0960.505

116.90TEOPISCA 3 0 4090 90.9 4.1 2.6 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.2 1.2 90.9 4.1 5.0 0.1080.510

121.00T. DER. LAS ROSAS 3 0 2350 81.8 4.2 9.6 1.4 0.9 1.8 0.0 0.3 81.8 4.2 14.0 0.0940.501

171.60COMITAN 1 0 5244 89.8 4.1 3.1 0.8 0.7 0.4 0.3 0.8 89.8 4.1 6.1 0.0810.503

171.60COMITAN 3 1 4878 79.9 6.0 2.2 1.7 5.2 1.2 0.8 3.0 79.9 6.0 14.1 0.1420.542

171.60COMITAN 3 2 4640 70.4 6.1 1.0 2.3 4.4 2.6 6.2 7.0 70.4 6.1 23.5 0.1220.542

187.50T. IZQ. MONTEBELLO 1 1 4626 88.4 5.5 1.2 1.0 1.5 0.4 0.8 1.2 88.4 5.5 6.1 0.1440.510

187.50T. IZQ. MONTEBELLO 1 2 4437 87.9 5.2 1.0 1.2 3.2 0.4 0.4 0.7 87.9 5.2 6.9 0.0890.510

201.00T. IZQ. CHIHUAHUA 3 0 3545 87.1 2.3 3.3 2.0 1.6 1.2 0.5 2.0 87.1 2.3 10.6 0.0670.519

256.00CD. CUAUHTEMOC 1 0 3109 89.2 4.6 1.7 0.6 2.4 0.2 0.3 1.0 89.2 4.6 6.2 0.1010.500

VILLAHERMOSA - ESCOPETAZO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00104 RUTA : MEX-195 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

22

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00VILLAHERMOSA 3 0 15189 82.9 4.7 3.2 2.7 1.7 1.9 0.2 2.7 82.9 4.7 12.4 0.0990.519

 10.00PARRILLA 1 0 15351 81.9 5.0 4.0 1.7 2.4 2.8 1.4 0.8 81.9 5.0 13.1 0.0840.502

 10.00PARRILLA 3 0 13578 82.9 5.7 3.9 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.4 0.7 82.9 5.7 11.4 0.0680.503

 20.00T. IZQ. SUBTE. GARCIA 3 0 6119 87.0 5.2 2.0 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.1 0.5 87.0 5.2 7.8 0.1000.501

 44.00LA ARENA 1 0 4403 79.4 4.7 5.1 2.4 3.5 2.0 1.8 1.1 79.4 4.7 15.9 0.0760.512

 54.80T. IZQ. TEAPA 1 0 6614 79.3 4.9 6.3 3.0 2.7 1.9 1.3 0.6 79.3 4.9 15.8 0.0890.501

 54.80T. IZQ. TEAPA 3 0 4241 82.8 2.5 3.7 1.2 3.0 0.5 0.7 5.6 82.8 2.5 14.7 0.0840.504

 61.42LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS.

 76.00PICHUCALCO 1 0 3160 71.1 4.0 1.5 6.3 3.6 4.3 1.5 7.7 71.1 4.0 24.9 0.0690.502

 76.00PICHUCALCO 3 0 2509 93.1 4.2 2.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 93.1 4.2 2.7 0.0810.521

112.00SOLUSUCHIAPA 1 0 1711 80.1 5.1 4.2 3.0 2.1 1.8 1.3 2.4 80.1 5.1 14.8 0.1090.505

112.00SOLUSUCHIAPA 3 0 1394 78.4 4.2 6.0 3.9 2.3 1.8 0.0 3.4 78.4 4.2 17.4 0.1210.516

146.00RAYON 1 0 1309 88.4 4.3 2.8 0.8 1.6 0.4 0.4 1.3 88.4 4.3 7.3 0.1150.512

197.80JITOTOL 1 0 1305 79.2 4.6 5.2 3.2 2.2 3.3 0.7 1.6 79.2 4.6 16.2 0.1320.516

211.00BOCHIL 1 0 2145 78.8 4.4 3.9 2.7 2.9 3.3 1.1 2.9 78.8 4.4 16.8 0.1080.514

247.00IXTAPA 1 0 2211 80.8 5.0 4.1 1.8 1.7 3.1 1.4 2.1 80.8 5.0 14.2 0.1020.512

259.00ESCOPETAZO 1 0 2179 83.6 3.9 2.5 1.8 3.0 2.7 1.0 1.5 83.6 3.9 12.5 0.1190.504



C H I A P A S

VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00092 RUTA : MEX-186 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

23

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00VILLAHERMOSA 3 1 8925 73.2 4.6 1.0 4.3 8.8 2.3 3.4 2.4 73.2 4.6 22.2 0.0970.503

  0.00VILLAHERMOSA 3 2 8827 70.8 4.8 0.9 4.2 10.2 3.5 3.7 1.9 70.8 4.8 24.4 0.0840.503

 12.00T. IZQ. AEROPUERTO 1 1 9595 85.0 0.0 1.7 1.8 4.4 2.2 1.4 3.5 85.0 0.0 15.0 0.0750.501

 12.00T. IZQ. AEROPUERTO 1 2 9554 88.7 0.0 1.0 1.3 3.9 1.3 1.0 2.8 88.7 0.0 11.3 0.0850.501

 32.46X. C. CACAOS - LA GRANJA 1 0 9309 58.0 14.6 2.3 3.3 9.5 3.8 5.4 3.1 58.0 14.6 27.4 0.1100.513

 32.46X. C. CACAOS - LA GRANJA 3 0 7344 75.3 14.5 3.4 2.3 1.4 1.1 0.3 1.7 75.3 14.5 10.2 0.1150.502

 40.00X. C. JALAPA - JONUTA 3 0 6326 68.8 9.8 7.5 6.8 4.4 1.7 0.2 0.8 68.8 9.8 21.4 0.0750.511

 46.20T. IZQ. MACUSPANA 1 0 6719 74.0 5.9 5.6 4.6 4.6 2.2 1.7 1.4 74.0 5.9 20.1 0.0780.508

 46.20T. IZQ. MACUSPANA 3 0 7466 47.8 7.3 3.0 5.1 5.8 3.8 15.3 11.9 47.8 7.3 44.9 0.0740.505

 54.30X. C. ESTACION MACUSPANA - VERNET 1 0 6588 62.6 4.9 6.2 5.7 9.0 3.3 6.7 1.6 62.6 4.9 32.5 0.0740.507

 70.00T. DER. CHIVALITO (EST. PINO SUAREZ) 1 0 6297 62.5 5.3 6.1 5.0 9.2 3.4 6.9 1.6 62.5 5.3 32.2 0.0760.506

 70.00T. DER. CHIVALITO (EST. PINO SUAREZ) 3 0 7130 61.4 8.3 4.7 4.1 9.4 3.5 7.0 1.6 61.4 8.3 30.3 0.0690.512

 71.00T. DER. ESTACION ZOPO 1 0 5846 63.8 5.0 5.1 4.8 9.7 2.9 7.2 1.5 63.8 5.0 31.2 0.0750.509

 71.00T. DER. ESTACION ZOPO 3 0 7196 68.6 7.4 5.3 4.8 5.9 2.2 4.9 0.9 68.6 7.4 24.0 0.0810.501

 76.90LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS.

 88.00T. IZQ. BONANZA 1 0 4886 78.6 0.0 3.8 2.6 7.8 4.6 0.0 2.6 78.6 0.0 21.4 0.1020.503

101.00T. IZQ. JONUTA 1 0 4202 62.9 6.5 5.8 1.4 8.4 3.6 7.8 3.6 62.9 6.5 30.6 0.0900.508

101.00T. IZQ. JONUTA 3 0 4081 76.9 4.7 2.2 1.1 4.2 2.3 2.0 6.6 76.9 4.7 18.4 0.0900.509

114.00X. C. CATAZAJA - PALENQUE 1 0 4609 63.3 5.3 5.4 1.3 6.5 5.6 9.8 2.8 63.3 5.3 31.4 0.0860.503

114.00X. C. CATAZAJA - PALENQUE 3 0 4191 64.6 5.5 5.3 0.8 9.6 3.4 8.5 2.3 64.6 5.5 29.9 0.0760.502

134.70T. DER. EMILIANO ZAPATA 1 0 3821 62.4 6.7 7.1 2.6 5.4 3.1 3.6 9.1 62.4 6.7 30.9 0.0860.529

134.70T. DER. EMILIANO ZAPATA 3 0 3374 62.9 7.6 8.3 0.4 6.5 0.9 0.8 12.6 62.9 7.6 29.5 0.0840.511

140.70LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB.

152.50LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CAMP.

154.10T. IZQ. PALIZADA 1 0 2628 64.0 24.3 2.1 1.2 3.1 1.8 1.0 2.5 64.0 24.3 11.7 0.0800.512

154.10T. IZQ. PALIZADA 3 0 3132 55.3 4.6 6.4 2.2 10.3 3.3 5.1 12.8 55.3 4.6 40.1 0.0810.501

233.40T. DER. CANDELARIA 1 0 3919 65.6 3.2 5.7 3.3 7.6 3.9 7.7 3.0 65.6 3.2 31.2 0.0920.508

253.00T. DER. FELIPE ANGELES 1 0 2729 54.7 2.4 10.3 3.6 8.9 3.6 6.7 9.8 54.7 2.4 42.9 0.1030.512

274.10T. IZQ. SABANCUY 1 0 3133 81.5 3.3 4.8 3.2 2.5 2.4 0.0 2.3 81.5 3.3 15.2 0.0870.506

297.00FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA 1 0 5528 80.8 4.4 1.8 3.2 3.0 2.6 1.3 2.9 80.8 4.4 14.8 0.0800.508



C H I A P A S

ARRIAGA - ENT. TIERRA Y LIBERTAD (CUOTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE:  RUTA : MEX-193D AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

24

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00ARRIAGA 3 0 3277 80.9 4.1 5.1 3.7 2.9 1.1 0.9 1.3 80.9 4.1 15.0 0.0850.504

 20.70ENT. TIERRA Y LIBERTAD 1 0 2943 70.4 4.8 4.6 5.7 3.0 1.4 1.6 8.5 70.4 4.8 24.8 0.0910.502

LAS CHOAPAS - OCOZOCOAUTLA (CUOTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00077 RUTA : MEX-187D AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

25

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. COATZACOALCOS - VILLAHERMOSA 3 0 1975 56.8 4.3 5.0 8.1 9.7 3.1 12.3 0.7 56.8 4.3 38.9 0.1110.501

 16.80CASETA DE COBRO LAS CHOAPAS 1 0 2546 57.6 5.5 6.2 7.7 8.9 2.6 8.9 2.6 57.6 5.5 36.9

 16.80CASETA DE COBRO LAS CHOAPAS 2 0 1853 48.3 6.3 6.3 9.3 11.9 3.6 12.2 2.1 48.3 6.3 45.4

 16.80CASETA DE COBRO LAS CHOAPAS 3 0 1920 48.1 7.2 6.2 9.1 11.6 4.0 11.8 2.0 48.1 7.2 44.7

128.00CASETA DE COBRO MALPASITO 1 0 1897 48.6 7.1 6.9 9.0 11.3 3.2 11.7 2.2 48.6 7.1 44.3

128.00CASETA DE COBRO MALPASITO 2 0 1879 48.5 7.2 6.9 9.0 11.3 3.2 11.8 2.1 48.5 7.2 44.3

128.00CASETA DE COBRO MALPASITO 3 0 2738 58.2 6.2 7.1 7.2 8.2 2.7 8.1 2.3 58.2 6.2 35.6

130.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. VER. PPIA. CHIS.

141.90T. IZQ. MALPASO 1 0 1809 84.3 5.2 2.3 1.9 3.5 1.6 0.3 0.9 84.3 5.2 10.5 0.0970.504

182.20CASETA DE COBRO OCOZOCOAUTLA 2 0 3261 62.4 5.8 7.2 6.3 6.9 2.3 6.7 2.4 62.4 5.8 31.8

197.50T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 0 3966 72.0 6.6 4.6 3.6 4.2 1.9 6.4 0.7 72.0 6.6 21.4 0.1010.503

TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS (CUOTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07580 RUTA : MEX-190D AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

26

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC

  1.30CASETA DE COBRO CHIAPA DE CORZO 2 0 10062 89.1 4.1 3.3 1.2 0.7 0.3 0.2 1.1 89.1 4.1 6.8

 21.00T. C. LIBRAMIENTO DE SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS

CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07024 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

27

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 3 0 1362 76.2 7.6 9.6 2.6 1.7 1.6 0.5 0.2 76.2 7.6 16.2 0.0780.503

 74.00FLORES MAGON 1 0 2625 87.2 2.7 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.4 1.0 2.7 87.2 2.7 10.1 0.1070.507

 74.00FLORES MAGON 3 0 2636 69.4 11.3 3.7 3.0 6.1 3.3 2.1 1.1 69.4 11.3 19.3 0.0630.507

 92.80T. IZQ. VENUSTIANO CARRANZA (1º ACCESO) 1 0 2448 83.7 3.7 7.5 2.3 1.1 1.2 0.3 0.2 83.7 3.7 12.6 0.0880.509



C H I A P A S

CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07024 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

27

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 92.80T. IZQ. VENUSTIANO CARRANZA (1º ACCESO) 3 0 2494 77.9 6.9 8.6 3.0 1.4 1.6 0.4 0.2 77.9 6.9 15.2 0.0730.502

111.20SOYATITAN 1 0 2015 73.6 7.2 12.8 2.7 1.9 1.3 0.3 0.2 73.6 7.2 19.2 0.0960.505

120.20T. DER. LAS ROSAS (1º ACCESO) 1 0 1915 82.4 4.0 8.9 2.3 1.1 0.8 0.3 0.2 82.4 4.0 13.6 0.0890.501

120.20T. DER. LAS ROSAS (1º ACCESO) 3 0 1511 79.9 5.3 8.2 3.8 1.5 0.7 0.4 0.2 79.9 5.3 14.8 0.0980.501

146.50T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 1 0 1243 88.5 4.5 4.2 0.8 1.1 0.3 0.2 0.4 88.5 4.5 7.0 0.0800.508

ESTACION PALENQUE - LA LIBERTAD

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07002 RUTA : CHIS-010 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

28

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00ESTACION PALENQUE 3 0 1612 87.3 7.9 1.3 2.3 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.6 87.3 7.9 4.8 0.1090.502

 40.00LA LIBERTAD 1 0 1139 83.7 7.4 1.0 2.1 3.0 2.6 0.0 0.2 83.7 7.4 8.9 0.0980.501

GREGORIO MENDEZ MAGAÑA - REFORMA DE OCAMPO

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00103 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

29

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00GREGORIO MENDEZ MAGAÑA 3 0 1443 82.2 5.2 5.0 1.6 2.7 3.0 0.1 0.2 82.2 5.2 12.6 0.0820.506

  3.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS.

 21.00T. C. BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS - PALENQUE 1 0 1342 94.7 3.7 1.0 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 94.7 3.7 1.6 0.0980.519

 22.00REFORMA DE OCAMPO

INDEPENDENCIA - BUENOS AIRES

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07098 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

30

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00INDEPENDENCIA

139.00EL PORVENIR 3 0 635 78.5 8.1 6.2 2.8 1.4 1.8 0.2 1.0 78.5 8.1 13.4 0.0870.504

159.00BUENOS AIRES 1 0 934 81.9 7.0 4.6 2.6 1.7 1.6 0.1 0.5 81.9 7.0 11.1 0.0720.513

LAS LIMAS - LA CONCORDIA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07028 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

31

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - ANGOSTURA 3 0 2888 83.4 8.0 4.9 2.3 0.9 0.1 0.0 0.4 83.4 8.0 8.6 0.0830.503



C H I A P A S

LAS LIMAS - LA CONCORDIA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07028 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

31

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

 83.00REVOLUCION MEXICANA 1 0 3254 78.2 5.9 7.1 3.2 2.7 1.9 0.0 1.0 78.2 5.9 15.9 0.0900.501

135.00LA CONCORDIA

LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE TUXTLA GUTIERREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07578 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

32

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 1 7574 83.6 2.4 0.4 0.5 3.9 2.0 2.9 4.3 83.6 2.4 14.0 0.0650.501

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 2 7619 82.0 2.8 0.4 0.5 4.3 2.5 2.9 4.6 82.0 2.8 15.2 0.0620.501

  9.20T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 1 1 9129 81.8 4.8 0.8 0.9 4.5 1.4 2.0 3.8 81.8 4.8 13.4 0.0780.514

  9.20T. C. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC 1 2 9672 82.2 4.9 0.8 0.9 5.0 1.0 1.7 3.5 82.2 4.9 12.9 0.0800.514

OCOSINGO - COMITAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07092 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

33

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00OCOSINGO 3 0 1407 80.2 5.0 8.8 3.9 1.0 0.8 0.0 0.3 80.2 5.0 14.8 0.0950.505

 24.00ALTAMIRANO 1 0 1299 86.7 3.6 5.5 2.8 0.6 0.4 0.1 0.3 86.7 3.6 9.7 0.1120.502

 24.00ALTAMIRANO 3 0 1160 89.6 3.1 3.1 1.7 1.0 0.7 0.0 0.8 89.6 3.1 7.3 0.1220.501

 30.00LA MENDOZA 1 0 1195 86.7 4.9 3.6 1.9 1.2 0.8 0.0 0.9 86.7 4.9 8.4 0.1050.505

100.00COMITAN 1 0 1761 90.9 2.6 2.0 0.0 0.4 0.3 3.3 0.5 90.9 2.6 6.5 0.0900.517

OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXICANA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07571 RUTA : CHIS-053-230 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

34

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00OCOZOCOAUTLA 3 0 3692 72.2 7.8 7.8 7.6 1.8 1.1 0.7 1.0 72.2 7.8 20.0 0.0870.505

 36.00NUEVO MEXICO 3 0 1786 83.1 8.7 4.1 1.0 1.6 0.4 0.5 0.6 83.1 8.7 8.2 0.1320.506

 41.00T. DER. CRISTOBAL OBREGON 3 0 1991 87.0 5.1 2.4 0.7 2.0 0.6 0.6 1.6 87.0 5.1 7.9 0.0970.503

 76.00T. IZQ. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 1 0 3140 86.1 3.9 6.8 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.0 2.2 86.1 3.9 10.0 0.0750.507

 76.00T. IZQ. TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 0 4363 87.1 4.6 5.2 0.5 0.6 0.2 0.2 1.6 87.1 4.6 8.3 0.0890.504

 84.00VILLA FLORES 1 0 3913 81.2 3.6 2.7 1.7 4.4 1.3 2.3 2.8 81.2 3.6 15.2 0.1200.502

 94.00VILLA DE CORZO 1 0 6354 89.2 2.5 1.6 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.7 1.9 89.2 2.5 8.3 0.0830.503

119.00REVOLUCION MEXICANA 1 0 3231 80.9 5.2 5.1 3.3 2.0 2.3 1.0 0.2 80.9 5.2 13.9 0.0820.503



C H I A P A S

PASO DE CUNDUACAN - ESTACION JUAREZ

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00588 RUTA : TAB-CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

35

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00PASO DE CUNDUACAN 3 0 7080 80.0 3.5 6.3 4.9 1.7 1.6 1.2 0.8 80.0 3.5 16.5 0.0730.509

  9.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS.

 18.00SANTA TERESA 2º SECC. 3 0 3040 86.6 5.0 1.6 2.0 1.4 2.2 0.0 1.2 86.6 5.0 8.4 0.1010.502

 57.80ESTACION JUAREZ 1 0 2490 84.3 5.5 2.5 1.6 1.9 0.3 0.6 3.3 84.3 5.5 10.2 0.0880.504

PUERTO CAFE - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07097 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

36

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00PUERTO CAFE 3 0 873 82.0 4.8 8.9 1.3 1.0 1.7 0.2 0.1 82.0 4.8 13.2 0.0850.505

 20.00LARRAINZAR 1 0 861 85.7 4.1 6.6 1.6 0.8 0.7 0.4 0.1 85.7 4.1 10.2 0.0870.504

 32.00T. IZQ. CHAMULA 1 0 1462 85.0 7.0 4.4 0.9 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.2 85.0 7.0 8.0 0.0830.508

 40.00SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS 1 0 2140 81.5 3.1 3.8 0.9 3.7 1.3 3.2 2.5 81.5 3.1 15.4 0.0680.537

RAMAL A HUEHUETAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07360 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

37

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 2650 83.1 3.5 6.4 3.4 0.9 0.3 0.1 2.3 83.1 3.5 13.4 0.1240.501

  2.50HUEHUETAN

RAMAL A MAZATAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07560 RUTA : CHIS-219 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

38

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN 3 0 2739 79.5 6.5 6.8 3.5 0.9 0.4 0.1 2.3 79.5 6.5 14.0 0.1110.518

 12.00MAZATAN

RAMAL A SALTO DEL AGUA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00069 RUTA : TAB-CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

39

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA 3 0 802 89.8 3.7 0.5 2.3 0.9 0.2 1.5 1.1 89.8 3.7 6.5 0.1000.508

 12.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS.

 17.00SALTO DEL AGUA 1 0 816 78.0 7.0 1.4 2.9 0.9 8.6 0.0 1.2 78.0 7.0 15.0 0.1210.502



C H I A P A S

RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " BONAMPAK "

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07100 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

40

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS - PALENQUE 3 0 275 86.3 5.8 0.0 0.0 3.8 4.1 0.0 0.0 86.3 5.8 7.9 0.0950.516

 13.00ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA  BONAMPAK

RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " PALENQUE "

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07099 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

41

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. (CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC)) 3 0 3109 91.6 5.5 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.9 91.6 5.5 2.9 0.1520.503

  7.30ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " PALENQUE " 1 0 1421 82.7 9.7 2.2 1.5 1.9 1.8 0.0 0.2 82.7 9.7 7.6 0.1380.503

T. C. (CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE) - COMITAN

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07093 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

42

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE 3 0 1607 80.9 6.0 1.7 1.9 2.8 1.4 1.2 4.1 80.9 6.0 13.1 0.1320.512

 54.00COMITAN 1 0 2304 87.4 3.8 1.3 1.1 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.5 87.4 3.8 8.8 0.1020.520

T. C. (EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE) - LA LIBERTAD

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00062 RUTA : CHIS-TAB AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

43

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE 3 0 1584 80.6 5.9 1.3 2.5 5.8 1.9 0.0 2.0 80.6 5.9 13.5 0.1290.504

  8.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. TAB. PPIA. CHIS.

 10.00LA LIBERTAD 1 0 1127 80.1 6.9 1.9 2.5 4.0 3.7 0.8 0.1 80.1 6.9 13.0 0.1380.504

TAPACHULA - NUEVA ALEMANIA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07581 RUTA : CHIS-229 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

44

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TAPACHULA 3 0 3532 80.1 4.5 1.3 0.1 4.7 1.2 1.8 6.3 80.1 4.5 15.4 0.0890.500

 27.20NUEVA ALEMANIA



C H I A P A S

TEMO - TILA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07090 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

45

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00TEMO 3 0 1960 82.9 3.6 7.2 1.7 2.0 1.6 0.0 1.0 82.9 3.6 13.5 0.1070.509

 28.00YAJALON 1 0 1250 85.4 3.9 4.2 1.5 1.8 1.7 0.0 1.5 85.4 3.9 10.7 0.1330.503

 50.00TILA 1 0 1035 87.3 3.4 4.0 1.5 0.8 2.3 0.0 0.7 87.3 3.4 9.3 0.1420.515

TIERRA Y LIBERTAD - DR. DOMINGO CHANONA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07096 RUTA : CHIS AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

46

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. LAS CRUCES - ARRIAGA 3 0 2717 83.4 5.7 4.6 2.1 1.7 1.8 0.0 0.7 83.4 5.7 10.9 0.0920.501

 60.00T. C. OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXICANA 1 0 1619 93.5 2.6 2.2 0.6 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.8 93.5 2.6 3.9 0.1210.501

TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - PORTILLO ZARAGOZA

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 07574 RUTA : CHIS-133 AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

47

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00ENT. PERIFERICO TUXTLA GUTIERREZ 3 0 6117 86.2 1.4 0.7 0.1 1.3 2.4 2.8 5.1 86.2 1.4 12.4 0.1100.516

 19.00SUCHIAPA 1 0 3887 86.0 5.7 4.7 0.2 2.1 0.1 0.2 1.0 86.0 5.7 8.3 0.0920.508

 53.50LAS CRUCES 1 0 1900 81.8 5.3 6.4 2.0 1.7 2.6 0.2 0.0 81.8 5.3 12.9 0.0720.503

 53.50LAS CRUCES 3 0 1237 84.0 5.0 4.7 2.4 1.9 1.9 0.1 0.0 84.0 5.0 11.0 0.0900.501

 79.00PORTILLO DE TACUBAYA 1 0 1887 90.7 3.4 3.6 1.0 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.6 90.7 3.4 5.9 0.1470.502

ZAPATERO - T. C. (JALAPA - JONUTA)

L U G A R
KM A B C2 C3 T3S2 T3S3 T3S2R4 OTROS A C K' D

CARR : CLAVE: 00061 RUTA : CHIS-TAB AÑO :  2008

TE SC TDPA

48

E S T A C I O N C L A S I F I C A C I O N  V E H I C U L A R  E N  P O R C I E N T O  .
B

  0.00T. C. VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA 3 0 564 82.0 6.4 5.3 1.0 2.2 2.4 0.0 0.7 82.0 6.4 11.6 0.1060.511

 16.00LIM. EDOS. TERM. CHIS. PPIA. TAB.

 41.00T. C. JALAPA - JONUTA 1 0 795 94.8 0.7 3.1 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.8 94.8 0.7 4.5 0.1130.506



1  CARR: BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS - PALENQUE CLAVE:  07095 RUTA: MEX-307

Km: 42.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 67.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 194.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

2  CARR: CATAZAJA - T. C. (TUXTLA GTZ. - CD. CUAUHTEMOC) CLAVE:  07582 RUTA: MEX-199
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Km: 2.20 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 111.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 210.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

3  CARR: EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE CLAVE:  00276 RUTA: MEX-203

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 32.60 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 53.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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4  CARR: ENT. JARITAS - CIUDAD HIDALGO CLAVE:  07094 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 49.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

5  CARR: HUIXTLA - EL JOCOTE CLAVE:  07577 RUTA: MEX-211
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 57.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 126.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

6  CARR: LA TRINITARIA - BENEMERITO DE LAS AMERICAS CLAVE:  07267 RUTA: MEX-307

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 39.76 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 72.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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7  CARR: LAS CRUCES - ARRIAGA CLAVE:  07196 RUTA: MEX-193

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 27.90 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 49.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

8  CARR: LIBRAMIENTO DE OCOZOCOAUTLA CLAVE:  07583 RUTA: MEX
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 9.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

9  CARR: MALPASO - EL BELLOTE CLAVE:  00137 RUTA: MEX-187

Km: 70.12 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 134.70 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 182.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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10  CARR: OCOZOCOAUTLA - ENT. EL SABINO CLAVE:  07579 RUTA: MEX-220

Km: 7.85 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 18.25 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

11  CARR: RAMAL A CD. HIDALGO CLAVE:  07274 RUTA: MEX
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 15.30 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 27.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

12  CARR: RAMAL A LA GLORIA CLAVE:  07091 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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13  CARR: RAMAL A PAREDON CLAVE:  07269 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

14  CARR: RAMAL A PUERTO ARISTA CLAVE:  07270 RUTA: MEX
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 11.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 17.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

15  CARR: RAMAL A UNION JUAREZ CLAVE:  07273 RUTA: MEX

Km: 5.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 22.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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16  CARR: TAPACHULA - PUERTO MADERO CLAVE:  07018 RUTA: MEX-225

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 27.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

17  CARR: TAPANATEPEC - TALISMAN CLAVE:  00075 RUTA: MEX-200
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 144.45 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 310.77 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

18  CARR: TAPANATEPEC - TUXTLA GUTIERREZ CLAVE:  00060 RUTA: MEX-190

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 159.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 159.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2
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19  CARR: TERAN - CHICOASEN CLAVE:  07072 RUTA: MEX

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 14.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

20  CARR: TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - ANGOSTURA CLAVE:  07584 RUTA: MEX
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 16.70 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 52.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

21  CARR: TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - CD. CUAUHTEMOC CLAVE:  07061 RUTA: MEX-190

Km: 7.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 1 Km: 7.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 2 Km: 256.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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22  CARR: VILLAHERMOSA - ESCOPETAZO CLAVE:  00104 RUTA: MEX-195

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 112.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 259.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

23  CARR: VILLAHERMOSA - FRANCISCO ESCARCEGA CLAVE:  00092 RUTA: MEX-186
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2 Km: 297.04 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

24  CARR: ARRIAGA - ENT. TIERRA Y LIBERTAD (CUOTA) CLAVE:  RUTA: MEX-193D

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 20.70 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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25  CARR: LAS CHOAPAS - OCOZOCOAUTLA (CUOTA) CLAVE:  00077 RUTA: MEX-187D

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 141.87 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 197.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

27  CARR: CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE CLAVE:  07024 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 74.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 146.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

28  CARR: ESTACION PALENQUE - LA LIBERTAD CLAVE:  07002 RUTA: CHIS-010

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 40.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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29  CARR: GREGORIO MENDEZ MAGAÑA - REFORMA DE OCAMPO CLAVE:  00103 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 21.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

30  CARR: INDEPENDENCIA - BUENOS AIRES CLAVE:  07098 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 139.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 159.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

31  CARR: LAS LIMAS - LA CONCORDIA CLAVE:  07028 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 83.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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32  CARR: LIBRAMIENTO SUR DE TUXTLA GUTIERREZ CLAVE:  07578 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 1 Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 2

33  CARR: OCOSINGO - COMITAN CLAVE:  07092 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 30.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 100.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

34  CARR: OCOZOCOAUTLA - REVOLUCION MEXICANA CLAVE:  07571 RUTA: CHIS-053-230

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 76.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 119.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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35  CARR: PASO DE CUNDUACAN - ESTACION JUAREZ CLAVE:  00588 RUTA: TAB-CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 18.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 57.80 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

36  CARR: PUERTO CAFE - SAN CRISTOBAL DE LAS CASAS CLAVE:  07097 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 20.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 40.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

37  CARR: RAMAL A HUEHUETAN CLAVE:  07360 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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38  CARR: RAMAL A MAZATAN CLAVE:  07560 RUTA: CHIS-219

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

39  CARR: RAMAL A SALTO DEL AGUA CLAVE:  00069 RUTA: TAB-CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 17.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

40  CARR: RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " BONAMPAK " CLAVE:  07100 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0
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41  CARR: RAMAL ZONA ARQUEOLOGICA " PALENQUE " CLAVE:  07099 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 7.30 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

42  CARR: T. C. (CHIAPA DE CORZO - AMATENANGO DEL VALLE) - COMITANCLAVE:  07093 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 54.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

43  CARR: T. C. (EL SUSPIRO - TENOSIQUE) - LA LIBERTAD CLAVE:  00062 RUTA: CHIS-TAB

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 10.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

r

V
o
l

e
n

%

85.7

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

r

V
o
l

e
n

%

94.3 97.1 97.0
104.3 102.8

107.7

96.9

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%

115.0

88.7
98.1

88.3

102.0 102.0 105.8

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

140.0

Lun Mar Mie Jue Vie Sab Dom

V
a
r

V
o
l

e
n

%



44  CARR: TAPACHULA - NUEVA ALEMANIA CLAVE:  07581 RUTA: CHIS-229

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0

45  CARR: TEMO - TILA CLAVE:  07090 RUTA: CHIS
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 28.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 50.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

46  CARR: TIERRA Y LIBERTAD - DR. DOMINGO CHANONA CLAVE:  07096 RUTA: CHIS

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 60.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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47  CARR: TUXTLA GUTIERREZ - PORTILLO ZARAGOZA CLAVE:  07574 RUTA: CHIS-133

Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 53.50 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0 Km: 79.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0

48  CARR: ZAPATERO - T. C. (JALAPA - JONUTA) CLAVE:  00061 RUTA: CHIS-TAB
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Km: 0.00 Tipo: 3 Sent: 0 Km: 41.00 Tipo: 1 Sent: 0
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